
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/10/25 at 6:33:25 AM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

12/05/2024
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Accident reported
Vehicle declared a total loss by an insurance company

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

Total Loss Reported: 12/05/2024.
Total Loss Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Branded Title: Salvage

Regular oil changes

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

Last owned in California

30,741  Last reported odometer reading

2023 FORD BRONCO

SPORT OUTER BANKS

VIN: 3FMCR9C63PRD46668
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
1.5L I3 F DOHC 12V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided by:

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/GlCn9OrGQgaLdo3gs-jn_j8-IeO1DC29vTvHTq55uIZ7dvx2SZKP3Yw38JBlXWr_bAsssLP8qpMxZlXkBJgIUFAdO-cga1mDt1RIelZ21a8mp0r4bQB9wgpW7IS46560mKaFwvK2jN-rGyKWWxKcsy9EfoMMytPa-cT6Rlug7PWYRhjcPc0gkRV0Rj7nmO3z9Yx-iS-1-tGt4yQipjvuGORnEYoagZa--Bxv_qaJNI-VJcE3k_NVJQImkrh0CZPyTOmLH3c67HSj6wXC9Oxl1CGk_biH8LnauhfbDGO1EGz3-cOxzTMJuiLUbGHbx-PSaQM23QHXkFk8Oi6NMX8jxBnhKLEDjLTxOMSF0YDCZuNDzu0bb9r80LJMVokaRpVEX-en10dfT5nF3U7CdAoz1yyO.cfx


Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. Accident reported: 12/05/2024.
Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.
Warranty Voided

Title History Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Alert!

Problem Found

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not
qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle
18,638 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/17/2023 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California

Estimated miles driven per year 18,638/yr

Last reported odometer reading 30,741

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/ugEq8_ZPIEWHW-FiQGuoBBwljwTvUU3cuIylMQb0w7Sp5mDUssRaGW7nB9OdP_gzHByLF0MNAlYWSZ-NSqDsxCCPq5DYLPecEFEN-676dULRu-4L1TcMIfe6e6k5G0ZESGJ3OehOMdPMmU82hZWMr7Ps-FgEyZUzZTABRmc8m7DzWKGQla92gDvtPXsTGFUB8I3RcFboVHghlZ70w7FjUgSaUuuqxFsEPi4hG3gh7GL0JT31VAeOK-FRtM1Sc-SfZ1Mnslr2lCg7Tn0KS9xt396dxNQRBpQHH4_YJpSSjQ_tIVTcyE8mUNkIscm63iz_qDkeAknCtjG-6GOy4t-5MBM8XF7224NgLSK_kYzaw4MO-pD5ukRlVU7fasZfQEE_FLsPPdTXtTBaKI9Qy2BKRGnuc0bNCqw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/v9Y9Fu3ZxJhWEZQDjtBxginqQGrRPYJW_j2IMZsQSIfOAQblyL7o5dPkvW0X20-A3Tr4It6Rzv5AxQf2g7VvNLF8UdhmiIkG78Ryo6nVQ9Ul-PU4kwemWdj9ks9XVOJdotm7xUgggVqVA-PoL0zbZ1UDDn62eCYK21gxaZmXngDkm_dqcK4GuxJ-aoOLnUTdywnUr3QIF2EgFBWF-k59UfAAniCu0k0R0lcmECdIgYBqYdEW7VhuVuSVH5aE1eqJGUJn5-XfTHgMwlXXnM9b09hlpftNS1znQ05xwIc3LR7kOZRb0Az33STd8tcr2rhz0lcKuSjaB9WJtVRpxPMrhBHoT2cXzwBtu5e5XFMv0Lir9_Cpslkjmr9gnGewPnidODD9ZfsqTv-EMKEotdin-e9F-QEjRvw.cfx


03/28/2023 4 Envision Ford Lincoln of
Oxnard
Oxnard, CA
805-983-6511
envisionfordoxnard.com/

4.1 / 5.0

308 Veri�ed Reviews

905 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Front license plate bracket
installed/replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked

05/21/2023 64 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ventura, CA

Odometer reading reported

06/02/2023 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ventura, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported

07/26/2023 4,639 Big Brand Tire
Goleta, CA
805-967-1917
bigbrandtire.com

4.6 / 5.0

135 Veri�ed Reviews

112 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

09/30/2023 8,128 Envision Ford Lincoln of
Oxnard
Oxnard, CA
805-983-6511
envisionfordoxnard.com/

4.1 / 5.0

308 Veri�ed Reviews

905 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Brakes checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

04/12/2024 17,764 Envision Ford Lincoln of
Oxnard
Oxnard, CA
805-983-6511
envisionfordoxnard.com/

4.1 / 5.0

308 Veri�ed Reviews

905 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

09/27/2024 26,898 Envision Ford Lincoln of
Oxnard
Oxnard, CA
805-983-6511
envisionfordoxnard.com/

4.1 / 5.0

308 Veri�ed Reviews

905 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drive belts checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

12/05/2024 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

Accident reported
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Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company
Damage to front
Damage to rear

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

There are many reasons an insurance company will
declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle
inspected by a quali�ed technician before you buy.
Learn More

01/09/2025 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ventura, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

01/24/2025 30,741 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Rancho Cordova, CA

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the manufacturer's

recommendation. Track your service history for free at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/10/25
at 6:33:25 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
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-
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Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identi�es a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX uses the
manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not available, CARFAX may
analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model vehicle. Dealers and service shops
may publish different recommended service schedules.

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, tra�c signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/10/25
at 6:33:25 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety, compliance and
emissions programs announced since 2000 for a speci�c vehicle. For complete information regarding programs or concerns
about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds approximately 75% of
its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles the same as Salvage but the
majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled again in that state. The following eleven
states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Total Loss Vehicle
An insurance or �eet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-damage value
or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These companies typically take
possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded title. This may occur when an
insurance company's de�nition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's de�nition for a branded title or when the owner of
the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a �eet or rental company.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/10/25 6:33:25 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2023 FORD BRONCO SPORT vehicle
(VIN: 3FMCR9C63PRD46668), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/10/25 at 7:33 AM
(EST).

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


